3.6%

4.0%

m
a

tu
ri
n

g
 o

rd
in

a
ry

 y
ie

ld
s

3.2%

in m. EUR
 Simulation assumptions

• Maturing fixed-income securities

re-invested according to current market

yields

• (Re)investment of short-term

investments (STIs) at current low returns

• New cash flows in 2015 and 2016

reinvested at an average of 1.76% p.a.

Investment update

Investment update HR's real estate portfolio GAAP/equalisation reserve

Ordinary return on investments declines at appr. 15 bps p.a.

4

Expected ordinary yield in 2015/2016 from assets under own management* in %

Return sensitivity at 10 bps per 100 bps yield movements

Analysis as at 30 June 2015

* Excluding special effects from insurance-linked derivates 1H/2015

3.7% 3.6% 3.7%

3.3%
3.1% 3.1% 3.0%

2.9%

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 1H/2015 2015 E 2016 E

Expected ordinary investment yield Current yield +100bps Current yield -100bps

3.0%

2.8%

Investment update

Investment update HR's real estate portfolio GAAP/equalisation reserve

Ordinary investment yield development ...

5

Ordinary investment income (average expectation) from assets under own management

Asset class
2) Allocation

06/2015
2015 E 2016 E

Governments 35% 2.2% 2.1%

Semi-governments 7% 3.4% 3.3%

Corporates 36% 3.5% 3.5%

Covered Bonds incl. ABS/MBS 13% 3.2% 2.8%

Short-term investments (ex Short Govies)
1) 3% 1.0% 1.0%

Real Estate
1) 4% 5.3% 5.3%

Private Equity
1) 2% 6.0% 6.0%

Cash In - Second half 2015 +EUR 0,8 bn. 1.8% 1.8%

Cash In - 2016
3) +EUR 1,2 bn. 1.8%

Total EUR 37.4 bn. 3.0% 2.9%

... follows our long-term projections

1) Fixed approximation

2) Economic perspective deviating from accounting/legal perspective

3) Conservative projection

Investment update

Hannover Re's real estate portfolio

Investment update HR's real estate portfolio GAAP/equalisation reserve

Real estate quota of roughly 4%

6

USA direct
32%

Germany direct
22%

CEE direct
23%

USA funds
10%

Europe funds
10%

Asia funds
0%

Europe
infrastructure

funds
3%

Diversification of investment programs in %

Current strategy defines a target quota of around 5%

Current market value